ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Bessemer Township is seeking bids for the construction of the "2016 MDNR Trust Fund Grant – Memorial Park Renovations Project/TF16-0096" that includes the following major items of work:

Removal and reconstruction of Upper HMA Parking Lot, removal and reconstruction of existing
concrete steps with railing, Lower HMA Parking Lot construction, new Playground system with
surface, concrete Picnic Pads, including tables, grills and trash receptacles, 8 ft Aggregate Trail,
benches, lighting, removal and reconstruction of existing tennis and basketball courts, repair of
existing WPA fireplace and retaining wall, fencing, storm drainage and restoration.

Copies of the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS may be obtained by contacting Coleman Engineering Company located at 200 East Ayer Street, Ironwood, Michigan 49938. A fee of \$50.00 will be charged for each hard copy set of the bid documents or \$25.00 for a USB flash drive of the bid documents, and will not be refunded. The plan holders' list will be available at www.coleman-engineering.com

The CONTRACT DOCUMENTS may be examined at the following locations:

Bessemer Township Coleman Engineering Company

 N10338 Mill Street
 200 East Ayer Street

 Ramsay, Michigan 49959
 Ironwood, MI 49938

 Phone: 906-667-0423
 Phone: 906-932-5048

Iron Mountain-Kingsford Builders Exchange
600 S. Stephenson Avenue
1229 W. Washington Street
Iron Mountain, Michigan 49801
Marquette, Michigan 49855

Phone: 906-774-2202 Phone: 906-226-1140

Sealed bids marked "Memorial Park Renovations Project" are to be submitted to the office of:

Mr. Jeffery Randall, Township Supervisor Bessemer Township Hall N10338 Mill Street Ramsay, Michigan 49959

Bids must be received by 10:00 AM (local time) on June 22, 2018, at the Bessemer Township Hall. Bids will be publicly opened and read out loud at this time.

A pre-bid conference will be held at **10:00 AM** (local time) on **June 15, 2018** at the Bessemer Township Hall. Attendance at the pre-bid conference is mandatory.

Bessemer Township reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids at its discretion.

No bid shall be accepted unless accompanied by a BID SECURITY payable to Bessemer Township in an amount not less than five percent (5%) of the base bid.

State or Federal funds are being used to assist in construction and relevant State or Federal requirements will apply. Prevailing wage rates **will not** be required for this project.

The contractor and any subcontractors not to discriminate against an employee or applicant for employment with respect to hire, tenure, terms, conditions, or privileges of employment, or a matter directly or indirectly related to employment, because of race, color, religion, national origin, age, sex, height, weight, marital status or a disability that is unrelated to the individual's ability to perform the duties of a particular job or position.